
1 
AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT/LOTT CLEAN WATER ALLIANCE - RV Pumping Program 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF 
OLYMPIA AND THE LOTT CLEAN WATER ALLIANCE FOR PUBLIC HEALTH 

EMERGENCY SUPPORT FUNDING- RV PUMPING PROGRAM 
 
 

This Agreement is entered into as of the date of the last signature affixed hereto between 
the LOTT CLEAN WATER ALLIANCE, a Washington nonprofit mutual corporation and 
501(c)(3) corporation acting as a public agency to provide wastewater resource management 
services (hereinafter “LOTT”) and City of Olympia, a municipal corporation (hereinafter 
“City”). LOTT and the City, are referred to herein collectively as “the Parties”. 
  

This Agreement is to amend the Interlocal Agreement between City of Olympia and the 
LOTT Clean Water Alliance for Public Health Emergency Support Funding – RV Pumping 
Program entered into on May 18, 2021.  Paragraph 2.6 is amended to read as follows: 

 
The term of this Agreement is to begin upon execution of this Agreement and continuing 
through April 30, 2023, unless otherwise terminated as provided herein. 

Parties agree that all other terms and conditions remain in place and unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective as of the 
date of the last signature below. 

 
CITY OF OLYMPIA    LOTT CLEAN WATER ALLIANCE 

             
By: Steven J. Burney, City Manager  By: Michael D. Strub, Executive Director 
       jburney@ci.olympia.wa.us          michaelstrub@lottcleanwater.org  

             
Date      Date 

 
ATTEST:        
                Sean Krier, City Clerk                    
  

 Approved as to form     Approved as to form    

By:        By:        
      Deputy City Attorney                  Legal Counsel                             

04/19/2022

mailto:jburney@ci.olympia.wa.us
mailto:michaelstrub@lottcleanwater.org

		2022-04-20T07:11:39-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




